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VALL NORD

COPA CATALANA INTERNACIONAL BTT
ELIT/SUB23

Cursa

Classificació

TicTacCronoTicTacCronoVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.28Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.28

18/06/2022 - 18/06/2022  /  Andorra 18/06/2022 - 18:57 / Pàg. 1/4

Cls Dor. Nom i Cognoms Categoria Equip Voltes Temps Diferència

  Elit / Sub23  

1 6 David VALERO SERRANO Elit BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC 6 1h15:17.384

2 286 Samuel GAZE Elit ALPECIN FENIX 6 1h16:08.548 +51.164

3 1154 Jofre CULELL ESTAPE Elit PRIMAFLOR MONDRAKER GENUINS 6 1h19:34.383 +4:16.999

4 263 Anthony ZARAGOZA Elit VOSGES VTT 6 1h20:29.667 +5:12.283

5 265 Thibault SOULA Sub23 TEAM VOSGES VTT 6 1h20:40.789 +5:23.405

6 1157 Francesc BARBER ARGUIMBAU Sub23 PRIMAFLOR MONDRAKER GENUINS 6 1h20:43.619 +5:26.235

7 42 Cristofer BOSQUE RUANO Elit X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM 6 1h21:02.749 +5:45.365

8 189 Clement IZQUIERDO Sub23 TEAM BAGNOL JOWE OMEGA 6 1h22:15.231 +6:57.847

9 71 Ever Alejandro GOMEZ DIAZ Elit RR BIKERS 6 1h22:53.099 +7:35.715

10 1674 Nathan BOMMENEL Sub23 AS BIKE RACING 6 1h23:13.314 +7:55.930

11 86 Xavier PIJUAN PORCEL Elit 6 1h23:24.395 +8:07.011

12 252 Antonio José CABRERA GONZALEZ Sub23 6 1h23:42.694 +8:25.310

13 67 Roger FERRER VIDAL Sub23 MASSI-BEAUMES DE VENISE 6 1h24:05.197 +8:47.813

14 59 Didac CARVACHO SEVILLA Sub23 IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 6 1h24:14.744 +8:57.360

15 287 Mickael BRUNELLO Elit VELOROC LAPIERRE 6 1h24:57.947 +9:40.563

16 61 Kilian FOLGUERA DIAZ Sub23 6 1h25:45.653 +10:28.269

17 285 Kai VON DURING Sub23 6 1h26:14.044 +10:56.660

18 117 Axel BADIA CELMA Sub23 IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 6 1h26:16.484 +10:59.100

19 108 Marti CATEURA JORDAN Sub23 IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 6 1h26:18.903 +11:01.519

20 68 Jose Miguel RAMIREZ DE ARELLANO PASCUAL Sub23 BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC 6 1h26:57.151 +11:39.767

21 1153 Oliver AVILES GILABERT Elit RR BIKERS 6 1h27:04.978 +11:47.594

22 280 Daniel HIDALGO BARRETO Elit CC VILAJUIGA-EO BIKES 6 1h28:11.753 +12:54.369

23 1689 Pau ROMERO BARCELO Elit IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 6 1h28:26.666 +13:09.282

24 1156 Sergio GUTIERREZ AGUILAR Elit BIKING POINT 6 1h28:44.435 +13:27.051

25 195 Aniol MORELL COLL Sub23 X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM 6 1h29:10.508 +13:53.124

26 126 Marti ARAN CALONJA Sub23 6 1h29:17.852 +14:00.468

27 183 Pau VILADELBOSCH HINOJO Sub23 TERBIKES-BAIX TER 6 1h29:30.354 +14:12.970

28 332 Javier NAVARRO CARRERA Elit 6 1h30:06.857 +14:49.473

29 109 Joan QUINTANA CASANOVAS Elit RADIKALBIKES RACING TEAM 6 1h31:11.617 +15:54.233

30 57 Jaume BOSCH PICO Sub23 BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC 5 1h15:32.305 +1 Volta

31 1673 Aaron PINTOS Elit 5 1h15:45.907 +1 Volta

32 184 Santi SANCHEZ SAURINA Sub23 RADIKALBIKES RACING TEAM 5 1h16:24.581 +1 Volta

33 122 Arnau JORDAN REINALDO Sub23 CLUB CICLES CATALUNYA 5 1h17:08.545 +1 Volta

34 1699 Roger COLOMINA TOMAS Sub23 ONE TO ONE-J2M 5 1h17:32.275 +1 Volta

35 1155 Josep COLOMINA TOMAS Elit ONE TO ONE-J2M 5 1h17:32.755 +1 Volta

36 113 Oriol DOMENECH FERNANDEZ Elit SANTVI CLUB ESPORTIU 5 1h17:50.515 +1 Volta

37 181 Marc MASANA MASANA Sub23 LA TORRETA BIKE 5 1h18:31.218 +1 Volta

38 282 Israel NUÑEZ BATICON Elit MASSI 5 1h18:45.420 +1 Volta

39 106 Brian JORDAN PRIEGO Sub23 BIKING POINT 5 1h18:52.841 +1 Volta

40 153 Nil PONS SOLA Elit IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 5 1h19:01.010 +1 Volta

41 81 Albert SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ Sub23 ONE TO ONE-J2M 5 1h19:01.127 +1 Volta

42 125 Josep PEÑALVER JUAN Elit RADIKALBIKES RACING TEAM 5 1h19:07.983 +1 Volta

43 327 Alex HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ Elit BICIEQUIP COMPETICIÓ 5 1h19:22.463 +1 Volta

44 211 Francesc SURIOL ESCALANTE Elit 73 FACTORY ECO 5 1h19:26.555 +1 Volta

45 323 Oriol CAMPS AGUERA Sub23 ONE TO ONE-J2M 5 1h19:51.574 +1 Volta

46 115 Juan Francisco DIAZ TORRES Elit IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 5 1h20:10.386 +1 Volta
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47 93 Alex GONZALEZ MOGOLLON Elit ILLES BALEARS, CC 5 1h20:16.506 +1 Volta

48 72 Stefan ANCION HAVET Sub23 JORMA BIKE ACA 5 1h22:54.658 +1 Volta

49 1698 Vincent BRUNELLO Sub23 PASSION VTT VENELLES 5 1h25:12.408 +1 Volta

50 123 Gerard COPADO VILLARET Sub23 BIKING POINT 5 1h25:17.349 +1 Volta

51 1670 Jaume DURAN MAIMO Sub23 MEGARAWBAR FACTORY TEAM 5 1h25:29.365 +1 Volta

52 1692 Quentin FALIERES Sub23 VÉLO CLUB RODEZ 5 1h26:20.965 +1 Volta

53 134 Sergi RESINA COLOME Elit BIKING POINT 5 1h26:45.697 +1 Volta

54 290 Oscar GALLARDO LOZANO Elit BSIX-JORMAT 5 1h27:09.542 +1 Volta

55 288 Roger BERGADA POMES Elit VB SPORTS 5 1h28:38.308 +1 Volta

56 342 Marc ADMETLLA OMS Sub23 KENDA-BICIOCASION BARCELO 5 1h29:04.731 +1 Volta

57 210 Xavier FRIGOLA SANCHEZ Sub23 IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 5 1h29:44.121 +1 Volta

58 127 Juan Luis GARCIA ESCRIBANO Elit 5 1h30:43.214 +1 Volta

59 254 Axel JIMENEZ TOBAL Elit INTEGRAL CAR KIA PC MORENITO 5 1h31:33.830 +1 Volta

60 141 Eduardo GOMEZ ROJAS Elit BIKEXTREM VILADECANS 4 1h15:18.797 +2 Voltes

61 203 Pol SANCHEZ-PALENCIA CRESPO Sub23 LA TORRETA BIKE 4 1h16:11.451 +2 Voltes

62 321 Xavier MARTINEZ CALDITO Elit FES 4 1h19:00.204 +2 Voltes

63 133 Aitor DE DIOS CRESPPO Elit MESBIKE & FES - TUGA 4 1h19:18.912 +2 Voltes

64 150 Marc VIDAL DOMINGUEZ Sub23 LA TORRETA BIKE 4 1h23:45.102 +2 Voltes

65 104 Jorge SANCHEZ LARA Elit MESBIKE & FES - TUGA 3 42:30.246 +3 Voltes

66 236 Pedro MARTINEZ CEREZO Sub23 TEAM FDM -PINA 3 48:06.095 +3 Voltes

67 244 Miguel MACHUCA SANCHEZ Sub23 3 53:18.818 +3 Voltes

68 83 Mateo CHEDALEUX Sub23 1 15:02.283 +5 Voltes

No Sortits

148 Xavier JOVE RIART Elit MASSI-BEAUMES DE VENISE

216 Joan MUNTADA MELET Elit AGRUPACIÓ CICLISTA OLIANA

Abandons

166 Antoine ROSTANG Sub23 CALVISSON VTT

175 Alberto TORRES CAMACHO Sub23 FES BICI 3.0-TUGA

182 Alex ALAMAN MIER Sub23 CICLES 02 - SPECIALIZED

284 Cristian MUÑOZ RUIZ Sub23 BAIXA UN PUNT BIKE SHOP

337 Mathis TONNEAU Sub23 VCA ANJOS KTM

  Elit  

1 6 David VALERO SERRANO Elit BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC 6 1h15:17.384

2 286 Samuel GAZE Elit ALPECIN FENIX 6 1h16:08.548 +51.164

3 1154 Jofre CULELL ESTAPE Elit PRIMAFLOR MONDRAKER GENUINS 6 1h19:34.383 +4:16.999

4 263 Anthony ZARAGOZA Elit VOSGES VTT 6 1h20:29.667 +5:12.283

5 42 Cristofer BOSQUE RUANO Elit X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM 6 1h21:02.749 +5:45.365

6 71 Ever Alejandro GOMEZ DIAZ Elit RR BIKERS 6 1h22:53.099 +7:35.715

7 86 Xavier PIJUAN PORCEL Elit 6 1h23:24.395 +8:07.011

8 287 Mickael BRUNELLO Elit VELOROC LAPIERRE 6 1h24:57.947 +9:40.563

9 1153 Oliver AVILES GILABERT Elit RR BIKERS 6 1h27:04.978 +11:47.594

10 280 Daniel HIDALGO BARRETO Elit CC VILAJUIGA-EO BIKES 6 1h28:11.753 +12:54.369

11 1689 Pau ROMERO BARCELO Elit IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 6 1h28:26.666 +13:09.282

12 1156 Sergio GUTIERREZ AGUILAR Elit BIKING POINT 6 1h28:44.435 +13:27.051

13 332 Javier NAVARRO CARRERA Elit 6 1h30:06.857 +14:49.473

14 109 Joan QUINTANA CASANOVAS Elit RADIKALBIKES RACING TEAM 6 1h31:11.617 +15:54.233
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15 1673 Aaron PINTOS Elit 5 1h15:45.907 +1 Volta

16 1155 Josep COLOMINA TOMAS Elit ONE TO ONE-J2M 5 1h17:32.755 +1 Volta

17 113 Oriol DOMENECH FERNANDEZ Elit SANTVI CLUB ESPORTIU 5 1h17:50.515 +1 Volta

18 282 Israel NUÑEZ BATICON Elit MASSI 5 1h18:45.420 +1 Volta

19 153 Nil PONS SOLA Elit IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 5 1h19:01.010 +1 Volta

20 125 Josep PEÑALVER JUAN Elit RADIKALBIKES RACING TEAM 5 1h19:07.983 +1 Volta

21 327 Alex HERNANDEZ MARTINEZ Elit BICIEQUIP COMPETICIÓ 5 1h19:22.463 +1 Volta

22 211 Francesc SURIOL ESCALANTE Elit 73 FACTORY ECO 5 1h19:26.555 +1 Volta

23 115 Juan Francisco DIAZ TORRES Elit IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 5 1h20:10.386 +1 Volta

24 93 Alex GONZALEZ MOGOLLON Elit ILLES BALEARS, CC 5 1h20:16.506 +1 Volta

25 134 Sergi RESINA COLOME Elit BIKING POINT 5 1h26:45.697 +1 Volta

26 290 Oscar GALLARDO LOZANO Elit BSIX-JORMAT 5 1h27:09.542 +1 Volta

27 288 Roger BERGADA POMES Elit VB SPORTS 5 1h28:38.308 +1 Volta

28 127 Juan Luis GARCIA ESCRIBANO Elit 5 1h30:43.214 +1 Volta

29 254 Axel JIMENEZ TOBAL Elit INTEGRAL CAR KIA PC MORENITO 5 1h31:33.830 +1 Volta

30 141 Eduardo GOMEZ ROJAS Elit BIKEXTREM VILADECANS 4 1h15:18.797 +2 Voltes

31 321 Xavier MARTINEZ CALDITO Elit FES 4 1h19:00.204 +2 Voltes

32 133 Aitor DE DIOS CRESPPO Elit MESBIKE & FES - TUGA 4 1h19:18.912 +2 Voltes

33 104 Jorge SANCHEZ LARA Elit MESBIKE & FES - TUGA 3 42:30.246 +3 Voltes

No Sortits

148 Xavier JOVE RIART Elit MASSI-BEAUMES DE VENISE

216 Joan MUNTADA MELET Elit AGRUPACIÓ CICLISTA OLIANA

  Sub23  

1 265 Thibault SOULA Sub23 TEAM VOSGES VTT 6 1h20:40.789

2 1157 Francesc BARBER ARGUIMBAU Sub23 PRIMAFLOR MONDRAKER GENUINS 6 1h20:43.619 +2.830

3 189 Clement IZQUIERDO Sub23 TEAM BAGNOL JOWE OMEGA 6 1h22:15.231 +1:34.442

4 1674 Nathan BOMMENEL Sub23 AS BIKE RACING 6 1h23:13.314 +2:32.525

5 252 Antonio José CABRERA GONZALEZ Sub23 6 1h23:42.694 +3:01.905

6 67 Roger FERRER VIDAL Sub23 MASSI-BEAUMES DE VENISE 6 1h24:05.197 +3:24.408

7 59 Didac CARVACHO SEVILLA Sub23 IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 6 1h24:14.744 +3:33.955

8 61 Kilian FOLGUERA DIAZ Sub23 6 1h25:45.653 +5:04.864

9 285 Kai VON DURING Sub23 6 1h26:14.044 +5:33.255

10 117 Axel BADIA CELMA Sub23 IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 6 1h26:16.484 +5:35.695

11 108 Marti CATEURA JORDAN Sub23 IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 6 1h26:18.903 +5:38.114

12 68 Jose Miguel RAMIREZ DE ARELLANO PASCUAL Sub23 BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC 6 1h26:57.151 +6:16.362

13 195 Aniol MORELL COLL Sub23 X-SAUCE FACTORY TEAM 6 1h29:10.508 +8:29.719

14 126 Marti ARAN CALONJA Sub23 6 1h29:17.852 +8:37.063

15 183 Pau VILADELBOSCH HINOJO Sub23 TERBIKES-BAIX TER 6 1h29:30.354 +8:49.565

16 57 Jaume BOSCH PICO Sub23 BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC 5 1h15:32.305 +1 Volta

17 184 Santi SANCHEZ SAURINA Sub23 RADIKALBIKES RACING TEAM 5 1h16:24.581 +1 Volta

18 122 Arnau JORDAN REINALDO Sub23 CLUB CICLES CATALUNYA 5 1h17:08.545 +1 Volta

19 1699 Roger COLOMINA TOMAS Sub23 ONE TO ONE-J2M 5 1h17:32.275 +1 Volta

20 181 Marc MASANA MASANA Sub23 LA TORRETA BIKE 5 1h18:31.218 +1 Volta

21 106 Brian JORDAN PRIEGO Sub23 BIKING POINT 5 1h18:52.841 +1 Volta

22 81 Albert SANCHEZ FERNANDEZ Sub23 ONE TO ONE-J2M 5 1h19:01.127 +1 Volta

23 323 Oriol CAMPS AGUERA Sub23 ONE TO ONE-J2M 5 1h19:51.574 +1 Volta

24 72 Stefan ANCION HAVET Sub23 JORMA BIKE ACA 5 1h22:54.658 +1 Volta
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25 1698 Vincent BRUNELLO Sub23 PASSION VTT VENELLES 5 1h25:12.408 +1 Volta

26 123 Gerard COPADO VILLARET Sub23 BIKING POINT 5 1h25:17.349 +1 Volta

27 1670 Jaume DURAN MAIMO Sub23 MEGARAWBAR FACTORY TEAM 5 1h25:29.365 +1 Volta

28 1692 Quentin FALIERES Sub23 VÉLO CLUB RODEZ 5 1h26:20.965 +1 Volta

29 342 Marc ADMETLLA OMS Sub23 KENDA-BICIOCASION BARCELO 5 1h29:04.731 +1 Volta

30 210 Xavier FRIGOLA SANCHEZ Sub23 IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 5 1h29:44.121 +1 Volta

31 203 Pol SANCHEZ-PALENCIA CRESPO Sub23 LA TORRETA BIKE 4 1h16:11.451 +2 Voltes

32 150 Marc VIDAL DOMINGUEZ Sub23 LA TORRETA BIKE 4 1h23:45.102 +2 Voltes

33 236 Pedro MARTINEZ CEREZO Sub23 TEAM FDM -PINA 3 48:06.095 +3 Voltes

34 244 Miguel MACHUCA SANCHEZ Sub23 3 53:18.818 +3 Voltes

35 83 Mateo CHEDALEUX Sub23 1 15:02.283 +5 Voltes

Abandons

166 Antoine ROSTANG Sub23 CALVISSON VTT

175 Alberto TORRES CAMACHO Sub23 FES BICI 3.0-TUGA

182 Alex ALAMAN MIER Sub23 CICLES 02 - SPECIALIZED

284 Cristian MUÑOZ RUIZ Sub23 BAIXA UN PUNT BIKE SHOP

337 Mathis TONNEAU Sub23 VCA ANJOS KTM
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  F.Elit / F.Sub23  

1 613 Malene DEGN F.Elit KMC ORBEA 5 1h19:23.863

2 725 Rocio del Alba GARCIA MARTINEZ F.Elit BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC 5 1h20:26.909 +1:03.046

3 727 Naama NOYMAN F.Elit TEAMISGAV ORBEA 5 1h24:13.951 +4:50.088

4 726 Silva Raquel QUEIRÓS F.Sub23 MMR FACTORY RACING TEAM 5 1h24:44.227 +5:20.364

5 632 Noemi MORENO CASTAÑEDA F.Elit 5 1h26:05.087 +6:41.224

6 631 Nuria BOSCH PICO F.Elit BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC 5 1h26:57.438 +7:33.575

7 715 Amelie LAQUEBE F.Elit 5 1h31:04.610 +11:40.747

8 705 Josefina CASADEY F.Elit EL GALLO COMPONENTS 5 1h33:16.769 +13:52.906

9 716 Blanca VALLES MEJIAS F.Elit IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 5 1h34:07.826 +14:43.963

10 638 Sara GAY MORENO F.Elit BIKING POINT 5 1h35:36.164 +16:12.301

11 720 Agathe MICOL F.Elit PERFORMANCE CYCLING 4 1h19:12.842 +1 Volta

12 650 Alba SUGRAÑES MATEU F.Elit NOU ESPAI - LEVEL TEAM 4 1h19:31.686 +1 Volta

13 666 Esther VILLARET RECHE F.Elit RADIKALBIKES RACING TEAM 4 1h20:47.530 +1 Volta

14 651 Julia PUJOL FREIXENET F.Elit TERBIKES-BAIX TER 3 1h02:36.636 +2 Voltes

No Sortits

672 Paula BARROSO TORRES F.Sub23 RADIKALBIKES RACING TEAM

  F.Elit  

1 613 Malene DEGN F.Elit KMC ORBEA 5 1h19:23.863

2 725 Rocio del Alba GARCIA MARTINEZ F.Elit BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC 5 1h20:26.909 +1:03.046

3 727 Naama NOYMAN F.Elit TEAMISGAV ORBEA 5 1h24:13.951 +4:50.088

4 632 Noemi MORENO CASTAÑEDA F.Elit 5 1h26:05.087 +6:41.224

5 631 Nuria BOSCH PICO F.Elit BH TEMPLO CAFES UCC 5 1h26:57.438 +7:33.575

6 715 Amelie LAQUEBE F.Elit 5 1h31:04.610 +11:40.747

7 705 Josefina CASADEY F.Elit EL GALLO COMPONENTS 5 1h33:16.769 +13:52.906

8 716 Blanca VALLES MEJIAS F.Elit IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 5 1h34:07.826 +14:43.963

9 638 Sara GAY MORENO F.Elit BIKING POINT 5 1h35:36.164 +16:12.301

10 720 Agathe MICOL F.Elit PERFORMANCE CYCLING 4 1h19:12.842 +1 Volta

11 650 Alba SUGRAÑES MATEU F.Elit NOU ESPAI - LEVEL TEAM 4 1h19:31.686 +1 Volta

12 666 Esther VILLARET RECHE F.Elit RADIKALBIKES RACING TEAM 4 1h20:47.530 +1 Volta

13 651 Julia PUJOL FREIXENET F.Elit TERBIKES-BAIX TER 3 1h02:36.636 +2 Voltes

  F.Sub23  

1 726 Silva Raquel QUEIRÓS F.Sub23 MMR FACTORY RACING TEAM 5 1h24:44.227

No Sortits

672 Paula BARROSO TORRES F.Sub23 RADIKALBIKES RACING TEAM

  Junior  

1 389 Joan MIR MASCARO Junior MEGABAR FACTORY TEAM 5 1h10:14.691
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2 371 Thibaut FRANCOIS Junior CANYON CLLCTV 5 1h10:33.478 +18.787

3 382 Miquel CERDA VIDAL Junior ILLES BALEARS, CC 5 1h12:07.839 +1:53.148

4 384 Arnau FONT PEREZ Junior RADIKALBIKES RACING TEAM 5 1h13:00.440 +2:45.749

5 456 Adrià REGADA HIERRO Junior JORMA BIKE ACA 5 1h13:32.744 +3:18.053

6 398 Trystan JOINEL Junior VELOROC LAPIERRE 5 1h13:55.128 +3:40.437

7 469 Baptiste CHALIEZ Junior TEAM V2O 5 1h14:39.150 +4:24.459

8 414 Pau PUJOL CASELLAS Junior JUFRÉ VIC-ETB 5 1h15:27.012 +5:12.321

9 486 Guilhem PIT Junior 5 1h15:39.953 +5:25.262

10 457 Roger TURNÉ MARINELLO Junior JORMA BIKE ACA 5 1h15:58.508 +5:43.817

11 586 Emilio REINOSO SANCHEZ Junior UVES-SPIUK RACING TEAM 5 1h16:29.236 +6:14.545

12 439 Ferran ROS BRICOLLE Junior FES BICI 3.0-TUGA 5 1h16:37.157 +6:22.466

13 437 Joan MARTELL SANCHEZ Junior MESBIKE & FES - TUGA 5 1h16:46.890 +6:32.199

14 434 Marcel MOLIST HOMS Junior JUFRÉ VIC-ETB 5 1h17:56.975 +7:42.284

15 366 Daniel GELABERT POL Junior BIKING POINT 5 1h18:15.315 +8:00.624

16 405 Emile WALKER Junior OLORON O BEARN SPORT NATURE 5 1h18:30.065 +8:15.374

17 408 Rafel LLADO VILLALONGA Junior ES PEDAL BUNYOLA 5 1h19:16.981 +9:02.290

18 539 Raphaël DAL MASO Junior COUSERANT CYCLISTE 5 1h19:19.264 +9:04.573

19 453 Ivan VILADRICH ANGUERA Junior PC BAIX EBRE 5 1h19:20.970 +9:06.279

20 435 Genis VILA CARMONA Junior JUFRÉ VIC-ETB 5 1h20:36.131 +10:21.440

21 449 Eric RUIZ EXPOSITO Junior AMUNT-TBIKES-BH 5 1h21:06.717 +10:52.026

22 413 Unai BARGO BUENO Junior BIKING POINT 5 1h21:31.151 +11:16.460

23 423 Ronald SORRIBES ARAUZ Junior MIG SEGRE BIKE CLUB 5 1h22:15.357 +12:00.666

24 462 Iker CHILLARON CASTELLANOS C Junior CENIT - RADIKALBIKES 5 1h22:34.955 +12:20.264

25 458 Bernat SASPLUGAS VAZQUEZ Junior JORMA BIKE ACA 5 1h22:42.064 +12:27.373

26 407 Carlos GAMEZ FERRER Junior IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 5 1h23:18.581 +13:03.890

27 426 Nuno Miguel GOMES DUARTE Junior JORMA BIKE ACA 5 1h23:20.941 +13:06.250

28 541 Pol FONT CABEZAS Junior BICIEQUIP COMPETICIÓ 5 1h23:38.790 +13:24.099

29 451 Aniol SITJA GIFREU Junior RADIKALBIKES RACING TEAM 5 1h24:18.102 +14:03.411

30 528 Jan BOTELLA BOLIART Junior 5 1h24:39.253 +14:24.562

31 473 Eloi MACIA VIDAL Junior E.C.C.O 5 1h25:39.372 +15:24.681

32 444 Jordi CANALS SAEZ Junior 5 1h26:24.560 +16:09.869

33 568 Biel CAMPAS TOLOSA Junior JUFRÉ VIC-ETB 5 1h27:38.186 +17:23.495

34 448 Marc VENEGAS RAMOS Junior AMUNT-TBIKES-BH 5 1h27:50.463 +17:35.772

35 583 Marti CASTAÑO VALLS Junior ONE TO ONE-J2M 4 1h10:18.568 +1 Volta

36 523 Marc TELLEZ MAS Junior BIKING POINT 4 1h11:30.803 +1 Volta

37 573 Ernest PERISCAY CUFI Junior TERBIKES-BAIX TER 4 1h14:06.427 +1 Volta

38 452 David MOLANO PIÑERO Junior MESBIKE & FES - TUGA 4 1h17:34.436 +1 Volta

39 438 Lucas CAILLETEAU Junior VCBA 4 1h17:35.713 +1 Volta

40 584 Carlos SIMON VELASCO Junior RECAMBIOS CALLEJO 4 1h21:44.462 +1 Volta

41 377 Gerard LLOP MARTINEZ Junior MESBIKE & FES - TUGA 1 14:39.067 +4 Voltes

No Sortits

478 Clément PARROT Junior

Abandons

421 Oriol MUXI TATJE Junior MESBIKE & FES - TUGA

487 Oriol CODINA BLAZQUEZ Junior JUFRÉ VIC-ETB

585 Alexis DELTOUR TRIAT Junior PASSION VTT VENELLES
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  Màster 30  

1 1002 Victor PEREZ VAZQUEZ Màster 30 SURIA BICIS FIGUERES 5 1h12:00.316

2 1102 Luis ORTEGA ANTON Màster 30 CILLAR DE SILOS - VELOCLUB 5 1h13:07.115 +1:06.799

3 1006 Nicolas ICHARD Màster 30 5 1h15:19.135 +3:18.819

4 1005 Eloi BATLLORI JIMENEZ Màster 30 BSIX-JORMAT 5 1h15:27.676 +3:27.360

5 1111 Joel ROBLES PENA Màster 30 LIARTE-OSCABIKE TEAM 5 1h16:35.974 +4:35.658

6 1046 Jaume CASALS CARRANZA Màster 30 RR BIKERS 5 1h17:37.106 +5:36.790

7 1003 Enric MARTORELL MUSTE Màster 30 BG TEAM 5 1h17:46.278 +5:45.962

8 1109 Andres ORELLANA BUTRON Màster 30 A PEDALES / DESCANSO HERCULES 5 1h21:04.523 +9:04.207

9 1010 Francesc LOPEZ CARBONELL Màster 30 MEGABICI 5 1h21:19.734 +9:19.418

10 1009 David GARCIA LOPEZ Màster 30 CICLES SERRANO 5 1h21:20.504 +9:20.188

11 1015 Jonatan LARROSA RUANA Màster 30 NOU ESPAI - LEVEL TEAM 5 1h22:08.360 +10:08.044

12 1044 Thomas VINCENT Màster 30 TEAM NIMES CYCLISME 5 1h22:30.731 +10:30.415

13 1017 Armand PAGES LAVANDERO Màster 30 BICIEQUIP COMPETICIÓ 5 1h25:27.175 +13:26.859

14 1004 Abel ESCOBAR TRUJILLO Màster 30 CAMBRILS PENYA CICLOTURISTA 5 1h25:54.703 +13:54.387

15 1021 Marc VILANOVA MARSA Màster 30 CYCLING NO LIMIT CARDEDEU 5 1h26:01.777 +14:01.461

16 1019 Nabil ZARROURI EL JOHRI Màster 30 MTBIKER'S 5 1h26:14.678 +14:14.362

17 1104 Yandry SAINZ HERNANDEZ Màster 30 BIKING POINT 5 1h27:06.310 +15:05.994

18 1110 Thomas MORET Màster 30 SEND IT 5 1h29:37.441 +17:37.125

No Sortits

1491 David QUILES ALAMINOS Màster 30 BICIEQUIP COMPETICIÓ
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Cls Dor. Nom i Cognoms Categoria Equip Voltes Temps Diferència

  Cadet  

1 1364 Marti CARRILLO FERRER Cadet BICIEQUIP COMPETICIÓ 3 43:19.399

2 1203 Oriol OLIVEROS AVILA Cadet AMUNT-TBIKES-BH 3 44:59.121 +1:39.722

3 1209 Matisse VAN KERCKHOVE Cadet MONTBIKE SOLCAM CYCLING T 3 45:09.121 +1:49.722

4 1218 Daniel GONZALEZ ESTEVEZ Cadet 3 45:20.503 +2:01.104

5 1374 Roc CUBI ROVIRA Cadet JUFRE VIC-ETB 3 46:08.972 +2:49.573

6 1244 Oriol VIZCAINO MORAN Cadet AMUNT-TBIKES-BH 3 46:22.784 +3:03.385

7 1210 Alex MARCO GARCIA Cadet RADIKALBIKES RACING TEAM 3 46:42.065 +3:22.666

8 1277 Marc MALLEN OCAÑA Cadet JUFRE VIC-ETB 3 46:52.466 +3:33.067

9 1365 Martí MARTINEZ Cadet 3 47:01.695 +3:42.296

10 1255 Pau CAMPS ROVIRA Cadet JUFRE VIC-ETB 3 47:07.468 +3:48.069

11 1332 Albert SOLER CAPDEVILA Cadet TREK BICISPRINT SABADELL 3 47:25.752 +4:06.353

12 1212 Marti OLLER VALENTI Cadet IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 3 48:10.614 +4:51.215

13 1205 Aleix CASANOVAS COLL Cadet JUFRE VIC-ETB 3 48:12.422 +4:53.023

14 1251 Sergio GAMEZ FERRER Cadet LA TORRETA BIKE 3 48:12.473 +4:53.074

15 1222 Tom FERREIRA Cadet TEAM VTT HAUTE GARONNE 3 48:40.884 +5:21.485

16 1219 Joel CRUZ PEREZ Cadet AMUNT-TBIKES-BH 3 49:02.446 +5:43.047

17 1253 Marc PUJOL OLIVER Cadet TERBIKES-BAIX TER 3 49:28.820 +6:09.421

18 1278 Nil WESTHOFF MOLINAS Cadet TERBIKES-BAIX TER 3 49:48.982 +6:29.583

19 1375 Cesar DA CUNHA CARDOSO Cadet JORMA BIKE ACA 3 49:52.920 +6:33.521

20 1381 Louis MOLTER Cadet 3 49:55.650 +6:36.251

21 1243 Marc JULIA NOGUER Cadet RADIKALBIKES RACING TEAM 3 50:24.643 +7:05.244

22 1220 Roc VERDAGUER BOU Cadet BICIEQUIP COMPETICIÓ 3 50:25.899 +7:06.500

23 1260 Jaume BARCELO GASCON Cadet 3 50:27.911 +7:08.512

24 1368 Jan TORRENT ALSINA Cadet RADIKALBIKES RACING TEAM 3 51:29.316 +8:09.917

25 1326 Biel GARRIGA PONT Cadet LA TORRETA BIKE 3 52:05.058 +8:45.659

26 1202 Aleix FARRES RICART Cadet RADIKALBIKES RACING TEAM 3 52:22.921 +9:03.522

27 1214 Alex GONZALEZ CANO Cadet BICIEQUIP COMPETICIÓ 3 52:27.640 +9:08.241

28 1373 Jan TUGUES TORRENT Cadet MIG SEGRE BIKE CLUB 3 52:33.433 +9:14.034

29 1276 Job PEITAVI BAREA Cadet PURITO-TADESAN-NURIA 3 52:35.774 +9:16.375

30 1267 Adrian GARCIA TABERO Cadet AMUNT-TBIKES-BH 3 53:52.861 +10:33.462

31 1250 Jordi CAMPS CLAPERA Cadet JUFRE VIC-ETB 3 54:16.088 +10:56.689

32 1331 Bernat SANCHEZ MOLINE Cadet JORMA BIKE ACA 3 54:18.089 +10:58.690

33 1279 Victor BARGO BUENO Cadet AMUNT-TBIKES-BH 3 54:40.063 +11:20.664

34 1288 Lluis GIL QUERALT Cadet MONTBIKE SOLCAM CYCLING T 3 54:53.791 +11:34.392

35 1263 Unai GIRONES ALVAREZ Cadet 3 55:03.851 +11:44.452

36 1207 Jofre MARTI CASADO Cadet IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 3 55:03.853 +11:44.454

37 1339 Pau GOMEZ CASTRO Cadet ONE TO ONE-J2M 3 56:33.652 +13:14.253

38 1325 Adria HURTADO ESPURZ Cadet ONE TO ONE-J2M 3 58:12.107 +14:52.708

39 1378 Joan GUELL MOYA Cadet MONTBIKE SOLCAM CYCLING T 3 59:43.506 +16:24.107

40 1246 Ferran PORTAS VALENTI Cadet RADIKALBIKES RACING TEAM 2 40:14.339 +1 Volta

41 1380 Oleguer CURIA DALFO Cadet CLUB CICLISTA TERRES DE LLEIDA 2 45:50.383 +1 Volta

42 1254 Adria MARTINEZ DOS SANTOS Cadet RADIKALBIKES RACING TEAM 1 17:24.775 +2 Voltes

43 1379 Marc DELGADO GONZALEZ Cadet 1 19:52.949 +2 Voltes
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  Màster 40  

1 1402 Antonio OLIVARES HIRALDO Màster 40 LINBIKES 3 42:23.741

2 1531 Javier JURADO SANCHEZ Màster 40 73 FACTORY ECO 3 43:15.045 +51.304

3 1411 Josep Enric FARRIOL CLARAMUNT Màster 40 RR BIKERS 3 43:27.338 +1:03.597

4 1404 David PUIG PUJOL Màster 40 BIKING POINT 3 44:27.009 +2:03.268

5 1406 Roberto FIDALGO LOPEZ Màster 40 RR BIKERS 3 44:36.252 +2:12.511

6 1407 Diego NICOLAS HERRERA Màster 40 BAIXA UN PUNT BIKE SHOP 3 45:19.984 +2:56.243

7 1405 Xavier JORNET SABATE Màster 40 FÀBREGUES BICICLETES 3 45:46.866 +3:23.125

8 1403 Melcior FAJA BELTRAN Màster 40 PALLARES FACTORY 3 47:15.942 +4:52.201

9 1491 David QUILES Màster 40 3 47:55.077 +5:31.336

10 1457 Jordi SOLANO TORNER Màster 40 COLLBAIX CELLER EL MOLÍ 3 48:40.228 +6:16.487

11 1515 Jaume GALLIFA MENGIBAR Màster 40 3 49:06.630 +6:42.889

12 1432 Josep Maria SOLA LOPEZ Màster 40 FES BICI 3.0-TUGA 3 49:35.363 +7:11.622

13 1530 Daniel DIAZ CARULLA Màster 40 MESBIKE & FES - TUGA 3 50:26.988 +8:03.247

14 1429 Pere ESQUE YAÑEZ Màster 40 CLUB CICLISTA BICI3.0 TARREGA 3 50:30.189 +8:06.448

15 1534 Hugo MOLTER Màster 40 3 51:18.913 +8:55.172

16 1477 Roma GUIX BALLESTEROS Màster 40 FES BICI 3.0-TUGA 3 51:29.942 +9:06.201

17 1426 Ruben Angel GONZALEZ NAVA Màster 40 IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 3 51:34.475 +9:10.734

18 1420 Kenneth MOLAS VALLS Màster 40 FES BICI 3.0-TUGA 3 51:55.602 +9:31.861

19 1422 Santi VILLAMURT MABRAS Màster 40 MESBIKE & FES - TUGA 3 52:18.240 +9:54.499

20 1414  Màster 40 3 52:54.718 +10:30.977

21 1430 Jordi PUJOL BALASCH Màster 40 MIG SEGRE BIKE CLUB 3 52:56.320 +10:32.579

22 1424 Manuel VALVERDE BROS Màster 40 BIKING POINT 3 53:22.346 +10:58.605

23 1421 Pablo Andres ESTEVEZ SELIOS Màster 40 BAIXA UN PUNT 3 55:15.492 +12:51.751

24 1419 Miguel Angel VALERIO SANCHEZ Màster 40 MESBIKE & FES - TUGA 3 55:48.634 +13:24.893

25 1535 Albert BUSQUESTS CALVET Màster 40 BIKING POINT 3 56:11.316 +13:47.575

26 1423 Marc SOLA RAMOS Màster 40 BIKING POINT 3 56:12.924 +13:49.183

27 1525 Xavier CASTAÑER BLANCO Màster 40 MOLABIKES CLUB CICLISME 3 56:47.637 +14:23.896

28 1427 Ruben PEÑA GALDEANO Màster 40 BICIEQUIP COMPETICIÓ 3 58:51.094 +16:27.353

29 1425 David CACERES AYLLON Màster 40 3 1h00:07.011 +17:43.270

30 1533 Ricard GORHS UREÑA Màster 40 VELO BERGA 1 15:35.130 +2 Voltes

  Màster 50  

1 1601 Francesc Xavier CARNICER ROIG Màster 50 MASSI 3 45:23.478

2 1603 Joan Anton ASENSIO CABANELL Màster 50 BIKESPORTS 3 45:48.980 +25.502

3 1655 Miguel Angel AGUERO RAMOS Màster 50 RR BIKERS 3 47:35.421 +2:11.943

4 1602 Ramon PUJOLS SERRA Màster 50 3 48:10.864 +2:47.386

5 1630 Marc ARAÑO GILI Màster 50 PROTOUR BCN 3 48:58.947 +3:35.469

6 1612 Jordi ESPINALT SUCARRATS Màster 50 MESBIKE & FES - TUGA 3 50:13.020 +4:49.542

7 1605 Miquel LLAUDET BROS Màster 50 MIG SEGRE BIKE CLUB 3 50:28.114 +5:04.636

8 1654 Emilio VIVIAN VAZQUEZ Màster 50 RANDONNEUR CULTURA CICLISTA 3 51:23.287 +5:59.809

9 1607 Marius SOLE LLOP Màster 50 MESBIKE & FES - TUGA 3 52:08.502 +6:45.024

10 1604 Narcis Christia PUJOL CABOT Màster 50 SURIA BICIS FIGUERES 3 53:30.368 +8:06.890

11 1664 Joan TORROJA PEREZ Màster 50 TRACK BIKE TEAM CCB 3 53:37.328 +8:13.850

12 1632 Carles GARZON TRIADO Màster 50 CENIT - RADIKALBIKES 3 54:02.997 +8:39.519

13 1624 Jose Maria CARTAÑA PUJOL Màster 50 OPEN NATURA 3 55:56.817 +10:33.339
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14 1661 Emili PEREZ FONT Màster 50 3 57:05.008 +11:41.530

15 1662 Manuel SABALETE CALAHORRO Màster 50 MAXI BIKE 3 57:34.046 +12:10.568

16 1659 Josep TUGUES MARSOL Màster 50 MIG SEGRE BIKE CLUB 3 57:48.406 +12:24.928

17 1620 Fco. Javier ARIZA RUIZ Màster 50 BICIEQUIP COMPETICIÓ 3 58:52.451 +13:28.973

18 1658 Christophe TONNEAU Màster 50 HORIZON MONTLUÇON 3 1h02:21.936 +16:58.458

19 1663 Joan ELSEN BRAUTIGAM Màster 50 3 1h02:52.196 +17:28.718

20 1619 Pere SCHMIDT LACOMBE Màster 50 SARRIÀ DE TER CLUB CICLISTA 2 50:55.103 +1 Volta

21 1634 Guillermo RUIZ CALERO Màster 50 1 18:50.698 +2 Voltes

  Màster 60  

1 1708 Pere BATLLORI MASSANAS Màster 60 BSIX-JORMAT 2 34:29.334

2 1704 Blas YEBENES LOPEZ Màster 60 MEDINA COMPETICION 2 40:14.287 +5:44.953

3 1709 Jordi COROMINAS JULI Màster 60 2 44:45.948 +10:16.614

4 1706 German DEL PINO LOPEZ Màster 60 MEDINA COMPETICION 2 1h01:40.404 +27:11.070

5 1712 Marcelino Jesus PUCHOL ALBESA Màster 60 1 42:32.926 +1 Volta

  F.Junior  

1 825 Marta CANO ESPINOSA F.Junior PRIMAFLOR MONDRAKER GENUINS 3 51:38.690

2 816 Eva GONZALEZ MOGOLLON F.Junior MEGABAR FACTORY TEAM 3 54:14.757 +2:36.067

3 867 Laura PONCET F.Junior VELOROC LAPIERRE 3 56:13.751 +4:35.061

4 837 Zoe POCA MUNUERA F.Junior JUFRÉ VIC-ETB 3 57:17.746 +5:39.056

5 840 Zaira BOTER FERNANDEZ F.Junior AMUNT-TBIKES-BH 3 1h00:18.621 +8:39.931

6 866 Lucie CAZOTTES F.Junior 3 1h01:54.857 +10:16.167

7 841 Alba GONZALEZ PEREZ F.Junior IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 3 1h07:56.116 +16:17.426

8 820 Rut RATERA TENORIO F.Junior KENDA-BICIOCASION BARCELO 2 52:08.826 +1 Volta

9 856 Clara BAUP F.Junior COMMINGES VTT 2 52:33.174 +1 Volta

  F.Màster 30  

1 901 Alexandra NEZHOVOROVA F.Màster 30 BICIEQUIP COMPETICIÓ 3 1h02:03.051

2 909 Nguyen Carolina ZAMBRANO MANRIQUE F.Màster 30 PROBIKE/ESCAPA 3 1h07:03.280 +5:00.229

3 678 Niknaz FAZELI HOKMABAD F.Màster 30 BICI EQUIP COMPETICIÓ 3 1h11:56.735 +9:53.684

4 911 Laura PALLEJA FIGUERAS F.Màster 30 2 55:38.349 +1 Volta

  F.Màster 40  

1 944 Veerle CLEIREN F.Màster 40 MONTBIKE SOLCAM CYCLING T 3 57:02.336

2 945 Mar FRANCO PEÑUELA F.Màster 40 MASSI 3 1h01:45.296 +4:42.960

  F.Cadet  

1 951 Neus CAPELLA FLORIT F.Cadet MEGARAWBAR FACTORY TEAM 2 37:23.998
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2 982 Kyra GALI ESTEVA F.Cadet CLUB CICLISTA VILAJUÏGA 2 38:00.381 +36.383

3 952 Mariona RATERA TENORIO F.Cadet KENDA-BICIOCASION BARCELO 2 38:35.946 +1:11.948

4 965 Laia GALBANY PIÑERO F.Cadet UCF 2 38:52.275 +1:28.277

5 963 Mireia PADROS LOPEZ F.Cadet BIKE KIDS TBELLES TEAM 2 40:30.315 +3:06.317

6 969 Marina JAVIERRE GONZALEZ F.Cadet BMX TERRASSA 2 41:32.945 +4:08.947

7 960 Judit FRIGOLA SANCHEZ F.Cadet IRONTECH TECNIC MENDIZ AMBISIS 2 42:16.839 +4:52.841

8 964 Nuria HERNANDEZ MANSO F.Cadet KENDA-BICIOCASION BARCELO 2 46:24.019 +9:00.021

9 988 Cristina ADROVER BELTRAN F.Cadet 2 47:46.647 +10:22.649


